
30" HIGH P-LAM COUNTERTOP

LOBBY
1001

ELEV.
MACH.

1023

TOILET
1026

A5.01

4

A5.01

1

2

A5.01 8

9'-8 3/4"

3'
-6

"

EQ
EQ

2'
-7

 1
/4

"

CORRIDOR RAMP DETAIL

1. HARDWOOD FLOORING - SALVAGED AND REFINISHED
2. EXISTING JOISTS - DEMO EXISTING JOISTS
3. EXISTING BASEBOARD - SALVAGED IN PLACE
4. INFILL BELOW BASEBOARD - WOOD TRIM TO MATCH IN 

SPECIES AND FINISH
5. WOOD FRAMING - NEW WOOD FRAMING ACROSS 

CORRIDOR TO CREATE 1:20 SLOPE 3

4

5

1

2

13''-4" ±
1 : 20 SLOPE RAMP

SECOND FLOOR
129'-0"

1 BED
207

5-1/2" FIBERGLASS BATT (R-21)

GYP ON 5-1/2" MTL. STUDS

CLOSET SHELVING PER SPEC

CAP TOP OF CLOSET WITH GYP
1X WOOD TRIM, PTD. AS REQ'D

FIX HISTORIC DOOR CLOSED FROM INTERIOR.
REMOVE INTERIOR HARDWARE & CAULK 
AROUND PERIMETER OF DOOR AT EXTERIOR.

CLEAN TERRAZZO FLOOR

CLEAN EXISTING WAINSCOTING 
TO REMAIN

CLEAN WOOD STAIR 
TREADS & RISERS

NEW STORM SASH

INSTALL GYP, PAINTED DARK GRAY 
AT EXTERIOR, IN GLASS 

1 BED
118

EXISTING HISTORIC DOOR 
FASTENED TO CORA-VENT 
FURRING STRIPS ATTACHED TO 
NEW INFILL WALL

NEW 2X6 INFILL WALL WITH 
3-1/2" OF SPRAY FOAM 
INSULATION & 1/2" OSB WITH 
TYPAR ON EXT AND GYPBD ON 
INT. SEAL EDGES OF TYPAR 
WITH VYCOR & LAP ONTO 
MASONRY 

THROUGH-WALL FLASHING

3/4" PLYWOOD SHELF W/ 
SOLID WOOD NOSING & 1X3 
APRON, PTD.

1'
-3

"

4'
-1

0 
5/

8"

AUTH FLORENCE 4C13D-13 
MAILBOX.  TYP. OF 7

6'-8"

2'
-6

"

P-LAM COUNTERTOP WITH 
BEVELED P-LAM EDGE, 
SCRIBED TO WALL

1'
-3

"

4'
-1

0 
5/

8"

AUTH FLORENCE 4C13D-13 
MAILBOX.  TYP. OF 7

2'
-6

"

1'-6"RAKKS EH-1212 
BRACKET, TYP.

P-LAM TOP

CEILING TYPE VARIES - SEE 
REFLECTED CEILING PLANS

RATED WALL - WALL 
ASSEMBLY VARIES - SEE 
WALLTYPE DETAILS

FL
O

O
R

RATED CAULK - RATING TO 
MATCH WALLTYPE RATING

RATED WALL TO BE 
CONTINUOUS TO UNDERSIDE 
OF FLOOR DECK

RUN WALL, INCLUDING ALL LAYERS OF GYPBD 
REQUIRED FOR THE WALLTYPE, TO 
UNDERSIDE OF FLOOR DECK. WHERE WALL IS 
NOT PARALLEL TO JOISTS BUT RUNS ACROSS 
JOISTS, FIRE RATING MUST STILL EXTEND TO 
UNDERSIDE OF FLOOR DECK - RUN WALL UP 
INTO SPCES BETWEEN JOISTS AND CAULK 
WITH APPROPRIATELY RATED CAULK OR 
INSTALL  (2) 2X WOOD BLOCKING ABOVE WALL 
FILLING UP EACH JOIST SPACE AND CAULK 
ANY GAPS WITH APPROPRIATELY RATED 
CAULK. 
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 3/16" = 1'-0"
3 ENLARGED PLAN AT MAILROOM

 1" = 1'-0"
5 RAMP DETAIL A

 1/4" = 1'-0"
6 UNIT CLOSET SECTION

 1/4" = 1'-0"
7 SECTION AT COURTYARD DOOR

 1/2" = 1'-0"
1 ELEVATION AT MAILBOXES

 1/2" = 1'-0"
2 ELEVATION AT MAILBOXES

 1/2" = 1'-0"
4 ELEVATION AT MAILBOXES

 1/2" = 1'-0"
8 ELEVATION AT MAILBOXES

 1 1/2" = 1'-0"
9 TYPICAL RATED WALL/FLOOR DETAIL
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